
IOWA ADULT LITERACY LEADERSHIP COMMITTEE 
Updated January 2014 

 
Area I 

Sharon Speckhard  
Northeast Iowa Community College  
Dubuque Center  
700 Main Street  
Dubuque, IA 52001 
 P: 563-557-8271 x 108 
F: 563-557-8353  
E: speckhas@.nicc.edu 

 

Area II 
Sandra Leake 
North Iowa Area Community College  
500 College Drive  
Mason City, Iowa 50401  
W: 641-422-4176 
F: 641-423-1711  
E: leakesan@niacc.edu 

 

Area III 
Lisa Washington 
Iowa Lakes Community College  
3200 College Drive  
Emmetsburg, Iowa 50536  
W: 712-852-5257 
E: lwashington@iowalakes.edu 
 

 

Area IV 
Sarah Breems-Diekevers 
Northwest Iowa Community College 
603 W Park Street 
Sheldon, IA  51201 
W:  (800) 352-4907 ext. 137 
E:  sbreems-diekevers@nwicc.edu 
 

Cheryl Sandholm 
Northwest Iowa Community College 
603 W Park Street 
Sheldon, IA  51201 
W:  712-324-4873 X 5240 
E:  cheryls@villagenorthwest.org  
 
 
 

Area V 
Ann Waynar  
Adult Literacy Coordinator/GED Chief Examiner 
Applied Science and Tech Bldg #320 
Iowa Central College 
One Triton Circle  
Fort Dodge, IA  50501 
W: 515-574-1959  
F: 515-576-5656  
E: waynar@iowacentral.edu 
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Area VI 
Jennifer Wilson 
Iowa Valley Comm. College District 
3702 S Center 
Marshalltown, IA  50158 
W: (641) 754-1348 
E: Jennifer.Wilson@iavalley.edu 
 

 

Area VII 
Sandy Jensen 
Hawkeye Comm. College 
844 W 4th St 
Waterloo, IA 50702 
W: 319-234-5745 
F: 319-234-5748 
E: sjensen@hawkeyecollege.edu 

 

Area IX 
Debby Gosnell 
Clinton Community College 
1000 Lincoln Boulevard 
Clinton, IA  52732 
W: (563) 244-7187 
F: 563-244-1107 
E: dgosnell@cruiser.eicc.edu 

Peggy Garrison 
Eastern Iowa Community College 
306 W River Drive 
Davenport, IA  52801 
E: pgarrison@eicc.edu 
 
 

Area X 
Barbara Oakland 
Kirkwood Community College 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
W: (319) 377-5977 
E: Barb.Oakland@gamail.com 

 

Corrections:  Brenda Hampton 
417 32nd St. SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52403 
W: 319-626-4379 
E: Brenda.hampton@iowa.gov 
 

 

Area XI 
Gayle Gosch 
DMACC 
W: 515-287-8709 
E: gmgosch@dmacc.edu 

Lori Rice 
DMACC 
E: eandrice@yahoo.com 

LaShell Staley, IPTV 
W: 515-242-3144 
E: lashell@iptv.org 
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Area XII 
Rose Ann Pridie 
Western Iowa Tech Comm. College 
Sioux City, IA  51106-4232 
W: 712 274-8733 X1838 
E: pridie2@msn.com 

 

Area XIII 
Terri Amaral 
Iowa Western Comm. College 
Adult Learning Center 
300 W Broadway, Suite 12 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 
W: 712-325-3267 
F: 712-325-3708 
E: tamaral@iwcc.edu 
 

Pam Southworth 
Iowa Western Comm. College 
2700 College Road 
Council Bluffs, IA  51503 
W: 712-325-3441 
F: 712-325-3721 
E: psouthworth@iwcc.cc.ia.us  

Area XIV 
Darla Helm 
Southwestern Community College, 1501 W 
Townline St., Creston, IA  50801 
W: 641- 782-1497 
F: 641-782-3312 
E: dhelm@swcciowa.edu 

 

Area XV 
Noel Foster-Gordon 
Indian Hills Community College 
15260 Truman Street, Suite 2 
Ottumwa, IA  52501 
W: 641-683-5181,  
F: 641-683-5263 
E: noel.gorden@indianhills.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Area XVI 
Coordinator TBD 
Southeastern Community College 
335 Messenger Road 
P.O. Box 6007 
Keokuk, IA  52632-6007 
W: 319-313-1920 
Toll free 866-SCC-IOWA, Ext. 1920 
Fax 319-524-8621 
E: tgarcia@scciowa.edu 

 

DE:  Alex Harris 
400 East 14th St, Grimes Bldg 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0146 
W: 515-281-3640 

E: Alex.Harris@iowa.gov 
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